Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11)

ÓMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2

05/13/2016

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

103675181

IIO(DEIMA	THE STILL
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Joseph Patrow 1331 Montevideo Avenue Placentia, CA 92870	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: ACG Telecom, Inc.
Individual(s)	Street Address: 11776 Rock away Lane City: Fair fax State: Virginia Country: USA Zip: 22030-7964 Individual(s) Citizenship Association Citizenship Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Cother Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) V.S. Registration No. 4742338 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mr. Timothy Kovanic	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
Street Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: <u>Fairfax</u> State: <u>VA</u> zip: <u>22030-7964</u> Phone Number: <u>103-652-9411</u>	8. Payment Information: Deposit Account Number
Docket Number: Email Address: legal@acgtel.com 9. Signature: acus Signature	Authorized User Name
Dawn D. Sanok	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

è	•		

WRIT OF FIERI FACIAS

Fairfax VA 22030-7964

ACG Telecom, Inc.

11776 Rockaway Ln

GV06014873-00

age 16 or older at usual place of abode of party named above after giving information of its purport. List name, age of recipient, and Posted on front door or such other door as appears to be the main ратвизуще / васт Judgment Debtor was served according to law, as indicated below, unless not found, with a copy of both this writ and the ...General District Court PM 12: 10 FAIRFAX COURTY SENERAL DISTRICT COURT Being unable to make personal service, a copy was delivered in Delivered to family member (not temporary sojourner or guest) You are further commanded to make your return hereupon to the Clerk's Office within 90 days of this date, and, if money is recovered under this entrance of usual place of abode, address listed above. (Other [] You are hereby commanded to levy on the goods, chattels, money and bank notes of the Judgment Debton(s) and to make from that tangible Commonwealth of Virginia Va. Code §§ 8.01-466, 474, 499, 500, 501; 16.1-98-99 personal property the principal, interest, costs and attorney's fees, together with such other fees, commissions and other lawful charges incurred in NAME. United States Patent And Trademark Office SERVING OFFICER Served on Secretary of the Commonwealth. relation of recipient to party named above. Alexandria VA 223 M authorized recipient not found. ADDRESS 600 Dulany Street ğ the following manner: [] PERSONAL SERVICE execution, to notify the person entitled to receive such money if such person is known, as required by law. Not found DATB CITY OR COUNTY 99.866 0.00 1,746.25 -32.46 127.00 Homestead Exemption waived? [] yes [x] no [] cannot be demanged executing this writ, less credits (itemized on the attached list), as shown above. age 16 or older at usual place of abode of party named above after giving information of its purport. List name, age of recipient, and Posted on front door or such other door as appears to be the main Being unable to make personal service, a copy was delivered in [] Delivered to family member (not temporary sojouther or guest) entrance of usual place of abode, address listed above. (Other SERVING OFFICER 6.0 % interest from 07/28/06 to 02/05/16 Served on Secretary of the Commonwealth relation of recipient to party named above. NAME. Joseph Patrow Placentia CA 92870-3910 ADDRESS 1331 Montevideo Avenue TO ANY AUTHORIZED OFFICER: WRIT OF FIERI FACIAS authorized recipient not found.) Tel. No. ġ [x] No levy requested the following manner | PERSONAL SERVICE Judgment Principal Fairfax County Attorney's Fees § 8.01-546.1 form. Not found Credits Costs DATE

V.
Joseph Patrow

DEFENDANT(S)

1331 Montevideo Ave
Placentia CA 92870-3910

Plaintiffs) me Judgment: [x] Creditor(s) [x] Debtor(s)

SERVE:
United States Patent And Trademark Office 600 Dulany Street
Alexandria VA 22314

Money received by Sheriff

FEES RECEIVED

RECEIPT NUMBER

FORM DC-467 (MASTER, PAGE ONE OF TWO) 5/07

VIRGINIA:	· ·
IN THE GENERAL DI	STRICT COURT OF FAIRFAX COUNTY
ACG Telecom, Inc.)
Plaintiff)
v.) CASE NO. GV06014873-00
Joseph Patrow)
Defendant)
NOTICE TO: United States Patent And Alexandria, Virginia 22	d Trademark Office, 600 Dulany Street, 2314
NOTICE OF LIEN OF FIER	I FACIAS PURSUANT TO SECTION 8.01-501
July, 2006 in the General District Court of Fa	aid Defendant, Joseph Patrow, was obtained on the 28th day of curfax County, Commonwealth of Virginia in favor of the amount of \$1,746.25, costs to date of \$127.00 and post-
WHEREAS, a Writ of Fieri Facias has with the following information provided as pe	as been issued by the Fairfax County General District Court er Virginia Code § 8.01-502:
The date of issuance of the execu	ution is
The return date of the execution	is
The execution was placed in the Virginia Code § 8.01-293 on	hands of an officer authorized to serve process pursuant to
	upon receipt of this Notice, a lien exists in favor of the above- wined by the Defendant named herein held by your office which

from its nature is not capable of being levied on, to the extent necessary to satisfy the judgment.

ACG TELECOM, INC. by Director, E. Timothy Kovanic

E. Timothy Kovanic 11776 Rockaway Lane Fairfax, Virginia 22030-7964 (703) 652-9411

Anited States of America Muitah States Antent and Arademark Office United States Patent and Trademark Office

Heritage Outdoor Living

Reg. No. 4,742,338

PATROW, JOSEPH (UNITED STATES INDIVIDUAL)

1331 MONTEVIDEO AVENUE Registered May 26, 2015 HERITAGEOUTDOORLIVING.COM

Int. Cl.: 20

PLACENTIA, CA 92870

TRADEMARK

FOR: CHAIRS; CHAISE LOUNGES; CUSHIONS; KITCHEN FURNITURE, NAMELY, READY TO ASSEMBLE MOBILE KITCHEN ISLANDS; KITCHEN-TYPE CABINETS FOR OUTDOOR USE; LOVE SEATS; PATIO FURNITURE; SOFAS; STOOLS; TABLES, IN CLASS 20 (U.S.

CLS. 2, 13, 22, 25, 32 AND 50).

PRINCIPAL REGISTER

FIRST USE 10-1-2013; IN COMMERCE 10-1-2013.

THE MARK CONSISTS OF STANDARD CHARACTERS WITHOUT CLAIM TO ANY PAR-TICULAR FONT, STYLE, SIZE, OR COLOR.

NO CLAIM IS MADE TO THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE "OUTDOOR LIVING", APART FROM THE MARK AS SHOWN.

SER. NO. 86-319,864, FILED 6-25-2014.

ELLEN PERKINS, EXAMINING ATTORNEY



Michelle K. Zen

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

NOTICE TO JUDGMENT DEBTOR HOW TO CLAIM EXEMPTIONS FROM GARNISHMENT AND LIEN

The attached Summons in Garnishment or Notice of Lien has been issued on request of a creditor who

holds a judgment against you. The Summons may cause your property or wages to be held or taken to pay the

judgment.

The law provides that certain property and wages cannot be taken in garnishment. Such property is said

to be exempted. A summary of some of the major exemptions is set forth in the request for hearing form. There

is no exemption solely because you are having difficulty paying your debts.

If you claim an exemption, you should (i) fill out the claim for exemption form and (ii) deliver or mail

the form to the clerk's office of this court.

You have a right to a hearing within seven business days from the date you file your claim with the

court. If the creditor is asking that your wages be withheld, the method of computing the amount of wages

which are exempt from garnishment by law is indicated on the Summons in Garnishment attached. You do not

need to file a claim for exemption to receive this exemption, but if you believe the wrong amount is being

withheld, you may file a claim for exemption.

On the day of the hearing, you should come to court ready to explain why your property is exempted,

and you should bring any documents which may help you prove your case. If you do not come to court at the

designated time and prove that your property is exempt, you may lose some of your rights.

If you do not claim an exemption and do not otherwise contest the garnishment, you are not

required to appear in court on the return date on the Garnishment Summons.

It may be helpful for you to seek the advice of an attorney in this matter.

THE REQUEST FOR HEARING FORM IS PRINTED ON THE REVERSE OF THIS FORM.

FORM DC-454 FRONT 07/10

REQUEST FOR HEARING –	Case No. GV06014873-00
GARNISHMENT/LIEN EXEMPTION CLAIM	
Commonwealth of Virginia VA. CODE § 8.01-512.4	
	eneral District Court
ACG Telecom, Inc.	v. Joseph Patrow
JUDGMENT CREDITOR	V. JUDGMENT DEBTOR
	and
claim that the exemption(s) from garnishment or lien which	GARNISHEE are checked below apply in this case:
	er Federal and State Law
Social Security benefits and Supplemental S	
2. Veterans' benefits (38 U.S.C. § 5301).	(221) (12 01210) 3 10 //
3. Federal civil service retirement benefits (5	U.S.C. § 8346).
4. Annuities to survivors of federal judges (28	
Longshore and Harbor Workers' Compensa	
6. Black Lung benefits.	,
Exemptions listed under 1 through 6 above may not be applic	able in child support and alimony cases (42 U.S.C. § 659).
•	except for child support or spousal support and maintenance
- ,	0.2-600, Code of Virginia). This exemption may not be 08, Code of Virginia).
9. Amounts in excess of portions of wages sul	bject to garnishment (§ 34-29, Code of Virginia).
10. Public assistance payments (§ 63.2-506, C	Code of Virginia).
11. Homestead exemption of \$5,000 in cash, of (§ 34-4, Code of Virginia). This exemption or spousal support (§ 34-5, Code of Virginia).	or \$10,000 if the householder is 65 years of age or older. on may not be claimed in certain cases, such as payment of chil nia).
12. Property of disabled veterans – additional	\$10,000 cash (§ 34-4.1, Code of Virginia).
13. Worker's Compensation benefits (§ 65.2-	531, Code of Virginia).
14. Growing crops (§ 8.01-489, Code of Virg	inia).
15. Benefits from group life insurance policie	s (§ 38.2-3339, Code of Virginia).
16. Proceeds from industrial sick benefits inst	urance (§ 38.2-3549, Code of Virginia).
17. Assignments of certain salary and wages	(§ 55-165, Code of Virginia).
18. Benefits for victims of crime (§ 19.2-368.	12, Code of Virginia).
19. Proceeds from funeral trusts (§ 54.1-2823	, Code of Virginia).
20. Certain retirement benefits (§ 34-34, Code	e of Virginia).
21. Child support payments (§ 20-108.1, Cod	e of Virginia).
complies with the requirements of subsec	Code of Virginia). To claim this exemption, an affidavit that tion B of § 34-4.2 and two items of proof showing entitlement exemption form. (The affidavit, form DC-449, AFFIDAVIT DHOUSEHOLD INCOME, is available at il.html or the clerk's office.)
23. Other (describe exemption): \$	
I request a court hearing to decide the validity of my claim.	
The statements made in this request are true to the best of my	TELEPHONE NUMBER y knowledge and belief.
	SIGNATURE OF HIDGMENT DERTOR

FORM DC-454 REVERSE 07/12

RECORDED: 05/06/2016